
Racer Meetings
Cyclone  - Gas Head Trailer (down the hill) @ 11:30AM
Thunder – 15 minutes after qualifying @ CMC/AI Paddock
Blitz – 15 Minutes after Qualifying at Cafeteria
Lightning - 15 minutes after qual in cafeteria

7:00 AM Tech & Driver Info OPEN
7:30 AM Instuctor Meeting 7:30 AM Tech & Driver Info OPEN
8:00 AM Mandatory HPDE/TT Meeting @ Classroom 8:30 AM Mandatory HPDE1, 2 & 3 Meeting @ Classroom

Start ET* Start ET* CLOCKS CHANGE - ROLL BACK!!!

8:00 AM 0:15 Cyclone & Lightning Warm Up 8:00 AM 0:15 TT Session #1

8:15 AM 0:15 Blitz & Thunder Warm Up 8:15 AM 0:15 Cyclone & Lightning Warm Up

8:30 AM 0:20 TT Warm Up 8:30 AM 0:15 Blitz & Thunder Warm Up

8:50 AM 0:20 HPDE3/4 8:45 AM 0:20 HPDE3/4

9:10 AM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break 9:05 AM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break
9:15 AM 0:20 HPDE1/2 9:10 AM 0:20 HPDE1/2

9:35 AM 0:15 Lightning Qualifying 9:30 AM 0:15 Thunder Qualifying

9:50 AM 0:15 Thunder Qualifying 9:45 AM 0:15 TT Session #2

10:05 AM 0:20 TT Session #1 10:00 AM 0:15 Cyclone Qualifying

10:25 AM 0:10 Course Check / CO Break 10:15 AM 0:10 Course Check / CO Break
10:35 AM 0:15 Cyclone Qualifying 10:25 AM 0:15 Lightning Qualifying

10:50 AM 0:20 HPDE3/4 10:40 AM 0:20 HPDE3/4

11:10 AM 0:15 Blitz Qualifying 11:00 AM 0:15 TT Session #3

11:25 AM 0:20 HPDE1/2 11:15 AM 0:15 Blitz Qualifying

11:45 AM 0:45 Lunch 11:30 AM 0:20 HPDE1/2

12:30 PM 0:20 TT Session #2 11:50 AM 0:50 Lunch

12:50 PM 0:20 Thunder Race #1 12:40 PM 0:15 TT Session #4

1:10 PM 0:20 Cyclone Race #1 12:55 PM 0:20 Thunder Race #3

1:30 PM 0:20 Lightning Race #1 1:15 PM 0:20 Blitz Race #3

1:50 PM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break 1:35 PM 0:20 HPDE1/2

1:55 PM 0:20 Blitz Race #1 1:55 PM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break
2:15 PM 0:30 HPDE3/4 2:00 PM 0:40 Cyclone Race #3

2:45 PM 0:20 HPDE1/2 2:40 PM 0:20 HPDE3/4

3:05 PM 0:20 Cyclone Race #2 3:00 PM 0:15 TT Session #5

3:25 PM 0:20 Lightning Race #2 3:15 PM 0:35 Lightning Race #3

3:45 PM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break 3:50 PM 0:05 Course Check / CO Break
3:50 PM 0:20 Blitz Race #2 3:55 PM 0:20 Blitz Race #4

4:10 PM 0:20 Thunder Race #2 4:15 PM 0:20 Thunder Race #4

4:30 PM 0:10 Course Check / CO Break 4:35 PM 0:20 ALL HPDE

4:40 PM 0:20 TT Session #3

5:00 PM 0:20 HPDE1/2

5:20 PM 0:20 HPDE3/4

6:30 PM Dinner & Drinks - ALL HPDE, TT and Race Participants, Staff and Guests Invited!!!!!!!

Last Revision 10/24

RD's
Faules Cyclone SM / SSM
Balingit Thunder AI / CMC 
McComb Lightning PT / E30 / 944 / Legends/ST3
Patterson Blitz ST/SU/GTS/ST1-2

Event Director: Will Faules

*ET = Estimated Time from First Car off Grid to Last car off Track

Sunday Nov 2nd

Eagle's Canyon Fall Finale

Saturday Nov 1st


